
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF COMPLAINANT’S 
MOTION FOR SUMMARY DETERMINATION - 1 

Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC 
Two Union Square, Suite 4100 (98101-2380) 
Mail Address: P.O. Box 21926 
Seattle, Washington 98111-3926 
(206) 628-6600

 7356109.1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
TG-200650 and TG-200651 

I hereby certify that on March 16, 2021 I served Complainant Murrey’s Disposal 
Company’s Motion for Summary Determination, Exhibits 1- 3.20 and this Certificate of Service. 
via Liquidfiles to the following parties: 

Andrew M. Kenefick
Senior Legal Counsel 
Waste Management of Washington, Inc. 
720 4th Avenue STE 400 
Kirkland, WA 98033-8136 
akenefick@wm.com

Waste Management of Washington, Inc, 
Waste Management Disposal Services of 
Oregon, Inc. 

Jessica Goldman, WSBA #21856
Jesse L. Taylor, WSBA # 51603 
SUMMIT LAW GROUP 
315 Fifth Avenue S., Ste 1000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Ph: (206) 676-7000 
Fax: (206) 676-7001 
jessicag@summitlaw.com
jesset@summitlaw.com

Sharon Hendricks 
sharonh@summitlaw.com
Karen Lang 
karenl@SummitLaw.com
Tana Daugherty, Paralegal 
tanad@SummitLaw.com

Waste Management of Washington, Inc, 
Waste Management Disposal Services of 
Oregon, Inc.; MJ Trucking & Contracting, 
Inc. 

Andrew J. O’Connell
Administrative Law Judge 
PO Box 47250,  
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
T. 360-664-1285 
F. 360-878-0578 
andrew.j.oconnell@utc.wa.gov

Sally Brown
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
 (360) 664-1193 
(360) 664-1225 
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Signed at Seattle, Washington March 16, 2021. 

s/ Maggi Gruber
Maggi Gruber 
Legal Assistant 
Williams Kastner & Gibbs PLLC 
601 Union Street 
Suite 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
mgruber@williamskastner.com
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